Date: 24.2.2025

PROFORMA REGARDING SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE.

No. Memo St. Joseph 2024.2015

office Order No - 24 | 24/02/25

	A 0
It is certified that an inspection te	
Medical Supermendent	(Name of Officers
with designation) from CHC Dha	na bur chandauli UP (Name of
Department/Office) inspected the	St. Joseph School Kermal pur sust
Chandarli UP	(Name & Address of
the School) on 24.2.2025 and fo	und that the <u>\$4 Joseph School Karmalba</u>
Chandauli UP	(Name of school) has safe
drinking water facilities for the students and m	nembers of staff of the institution and is maintaining
the hygienic sanitation condition in the so	hool building & the campus as per the norms
prescribed by the Central/State/U.T. Govt.	
The above valid for a period of	थ्राभीसक सामुवायिक स्वास्थ्य केन्द्र सामुवायिक स्वास्थ्य केन्द्र
	Name : Orkamenhouse
	Designation : M-S. Changn
То	
The Principal	
St. Joseph school Camalfur	
DISTI chandauli UP	the consist for high defined.
(Name & Address of the Institution)	



SILKON BIOTECH PVT LTD

(NABL Accrediated Laboratory)

CIN NO.U74999UP2017PTC091011 | GST IN: 09AAYCS2616M1ZJ

Silkon House, Lane No. 3, Maa Laxmi Nagar, Kanchanpur, D.L.W. Varanasi - 221005

Revision No.00

Format No. SBPL/QSF/11-01/00

TEST REPORT

NAME & ADDRESS OF CUSTOMER

Issued to - St. Joseph School (71887) Kamalpur, Chandauli ULR No. TC859423000000491F Job Order No. SBPL/DW/1001589 Report Issue Date. 19/06/2025

Water Sample Analysis Report

Type of Sample
Date of Sampling

: Drinking Water : 15/06/2025 : 15/06/2025 : 19/06/2025

Test Start Date
Test End Date
Sampling Done By

Sample Provided by Customer

Sampling Method
Sample Code
Sample Quantity

Sampling Location

: IS:3025 Part-1 : DW- 280 : 3 Lit : RO Water

Test Result

S. No.	Parameter	Unit	Result	Limits as per IS 10500:2012		Test Method
				Acceptable	Permissible Limits	rest ivietnod
1.	Colour	Hazen	<5	5	15	IS:3025 (Part-04)
2.	Odour	-	Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable	IS:3025 (Part-05)
3.	pH	-	7.56	6.5 - 8.5	No Relaxation	IS:3025 (Part-11)
4.	Turbidity	NTU	<1	1	5	IS:3025 (Part-10)
5.	Total Dissolved Solids	mg/l	68.27	500 mg/l	2000 mg/l	IS:3025 (Part-16)
6.	Chloride (as Cl)	mg/l	17.99	250 mg/l	1000 mg/l	IS:3025 (Part-32)
7.	Total Alkalinity (as CaCO₃)	mg/l	48.0	200 mg/l	600 mg/l	IS:3025 (Part-23)
8.	Total Hardness (as CaCO₃)	mg/l	42.0	200 mg/l	600 mg/l	IS:3025 (Part-21)
9.	Calcium (as Ca)	mg/l	8.82	75 mg/l	200 mg/l	IS:3025 (Part-40)
10.	Magnesium (as Mg)	mg/l	4.86	30 mg/l	100 mg/l	IS:3025 (Part-46)
11.	Fluoride (as F)	mg/l	ND {LOD=0.1 mg/l}	1 mg/l	1.5 mg/l	IS:3025 (Part-60)
12.	Iron (as Fe)	mg/l	ND {LOD=0.1 mg/l}	1 mg/l	No relaxation	APHA 23 rd Edi.

Note- ND Means Not Detected

Checked By



END OF REPORT

Note:-

1. The results given above are related to the tested sample, as received & me

2. The Result Tested as per Requirement of Customer.

This Report cannot be used as evidence in the court of law and cannot
 Sample will be disposed after 15 days from date of Issue of Test Report.

Il in any media without prior permission.

eters. The customer asked for the above tests only.





SILKON BIOTECH PVT LTD

CIN NO.U74999UP2017PTC091011 | GST IN: 09AAYCS2616M1ZJ

Silkon House, Lane No. 3, Maa Laxmi Nagar, Kanchanpur, D.L.W. Varanasi - 221005

Revision No.00

Format No. SBPL/QSF/11-01/00

TEST REPORT

NAME & ADDRESS OF CUSTOMER Issued to - St. Joseph School (71887) Kamalpur, Chandauli

TC859423000000491F Job Order No. SBPL/DW/1001589 Report Issue Date. 19/06/2025

Biological Water Sample Analysis Report

Type of Sample Date of Sampling **Test Start Date Test End Date**

Drinking Water 15/06/2025 15/06/2025

Sampling Done By

19/06/2025 Sample Provided by Customer

Sampling Method Sample Code Sample Quantity Sampling Location

IS:3025 Part-1 : DW- 280 : 3 Lit : RO Water

Test Result

S. No.	Para <mark>meter</mark>	Result	Limits as per IS 10500:2012	Test Method
			Requirement	
1.	E. Coli	Absent	Shall not be detectable in any 100 ml Sample	IS:1622 (1981 RA 2019)
2.	Total Coliform	Absent	Shall not be detectable in any 100 ml Sample	IS:1622 (1981 RA 2019)

Checked By

Luy





END OF REPORT

- 1. The results given above are related to the tested sample, as received & mentioned parameters. The customer asked for the above tests only.
- 2. The Result Tested as per Requirement of Customer.
- 3. This Report cannot be used as evidence in the court of law and cannot be used in part or full in any media without prior permission.
- 4. Sample will be disposed after 15 days from date of Issue of Test Report.



PROFORMA REGARDING HEALTH AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No: Momo St. Joseph-2024-2025	Date: 24-2-2025
It is certified that an inspection to	eam headed by Dr. Ramesh Prasael Medical supoft-
(Name of officers with designation department / office) Inspected the	on) from CHC Dhanapur Chandauli (Name of St. Josephi School Kamalpur Distt Chandauli UP
student and members of staff of t	n 24 · 2 · 2025 and found that the Name of School) has good health facility for the the institution and is maintaining the hygienic wilding & the campus as per norms prescribe by
The above valid for Period of	23.2.2018
	Signature with Seal :
The Principal	

St. Joseph school Komal pur Dusti chandauli U.P

office order No-24/24/02/25